TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alumig Wire Company, Inc.		04/18/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxal International, Inc.
Street Address:	1631 International Drive
City:	Traverse City
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49686
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77123432	CYBERAL
Serial Number:	77126770	MAXAL
Serial Number:	77126777	MAXALMIG
Serial Number:	77126784	MAXALTIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: randerson@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: PO Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80443

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALMC.T-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Anderson
Signature:	/Ryan E. Anderson/

900093594 REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0230

TRADEMARK

Date:	12/06/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=NameChange#page1.tif	
source=NameChange#page2.tif	
source=NameChange#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0231

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION for

MAXAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ID NUMBER: 10857E

received by facsimile transmission on April 20, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on April 20, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 20TH day of April, 2007.

√ √ , Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 07110

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0232

-29-07	Q8:12AM	FRON-BFAR	Center	231-941-9568	T-438	P. 002/005	F-882
pensis ike	_% , 12:05)					1	
	MICH	IGAN DEPARTN BUREA	IENT OF LABOR & ECON U OF COMMERCIAL SER (FOR BUREAU USE	OMIC GROWTH VICES ONLY)		1	
Date Ro	celved	3405equent gff:	is effective on the data filed, unless a				
Name		gate is stated in	the opportunity				
Addres 12	45	ezzetti, Jr., Esq. ohth Street	Store ZP Geo	SEFPECTIVE DATE:			
Clty	gverse City	/, MI 49686	name and address you enter above. marked to the registered office.		-		
corpo	iant to the p cations), th		AMENDMENT TO For use by Domestic Pro (Please read Information and 284, Public Acts of 1972, (perporation executes the folice properties in the properties of the properties of the perporation is:	instructions on the last page) infit comprations), of Act	162. Public Ad	ols of 1982 (nonprofit
			gned by the Bureau is:		10857E		
	rticle	- 1	of the Articles of Incorpora	ation is hereby amended to	o read as folio	ws:	
		of the corporation	is: MAXAL International, i				
-							

04/20/2007 9:23AM

PLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:	ncorporators before the first meeting of the board of day of
treats adopted by unanimous consent of the	UCO: botawie assess
tors or trustees.)	n was duly adopted on the day of day of day of the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the
more or amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	n was duly adopted the
The foregoing amendment	o with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the
, in accordance	Directors of Trustees.
incomprator(s) before the first meeting or the board or	n was dury adopted on the Act by the unanimous consent of the with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the Directors or Trustees.
Incorporation	·
Staned this	day of
	(Signature)
	——— (Signamo)
(Signatura)	
	(Type of Print Name)
(Type of Print Name)	
	(Signature)
(Signature)	
	(Type or Print Name)
(Type or Print Name)	
	s state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a
(For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Article	0-72
embership basis.)	day of
- Superior amendment to the Articles of Incorpora	alion was duly accomo
The toregoing affection	
A087 L-	
April 2007 by the sha	ation was duly adopted on the day of
April 2007 by the sha	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of following)
rembers if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the	; following)
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the	e following) est in favor of the amendment.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the	efollowing) ast in favor of the amendment.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the	e following) ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were a by written consent of the shareholders or	e following) ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were as by written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Street, and the Art if a profit corpo	e following) ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or extended the months of the shareholders or members who have not praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not become the shareholders or members who have not become the shareholders.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were as by written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Street, and the Art if a profit corpo	e following) ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or extended the months of the shareholders or members who have not praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not become the shareholders or members who have not become the shareholders.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were as by written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit componented in writing has been given. (No	e following) ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not cote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or the profice of the Articles of Incorporation.)
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporated in writing has been given. (No members is permitted only if such provise.)	e following) est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or extended in a members who have not existen. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote: written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote: written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote: written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporated in writing has been given. (No members is permitted only if such provise.)	e following) est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or extended in a members who have not existen. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote: written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote: written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote: written consent by less than all of the shareholders or lote.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were as by written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corpo consented in writing has been given. (No members is permitted only if such provision of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Shareholder by written consent of all the shareholder	e following) ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or reation. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not ote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or siton appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were as by written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corpo consented in writing has been given. (No members is permitted only if such provision of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Shareholder by written consent of all the shareholder	e following) ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or reation. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not ote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or siton appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation do not be shareholders is permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 2015.	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not est. Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation do not be shareholders is permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 2015.	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not est. Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were as by written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corpo consented in writing has been given. (No members is permitted only if such provision of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation of Section 407(1) of the Shareholder by written consent of all the shareholder	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not est. Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. (Note that is a permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section by consents given by electronic transmit by the board of a profit corporation purs	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or existion. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or dision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2).
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. (Note that is a permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section by consents given by electronic transmit by the board of a profit corporation purs	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or existion. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or dision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2).
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation do not be shareholders is permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 2015.	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or existion. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). Nonprofit Corporations
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. (Note that is a permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section by consents given by electronic transmit by the board of a profit corporation pursuant. Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporation pursuant.	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or existion. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). Nonprofit Corporations
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. (Note that is a permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section by consents given by electronic transmit by the board of a profit corporation pursuant. Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporation pursuant.	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or existion. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or dision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2).
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation on sent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 1. The profit corporation of	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). Nonprofit Corporations Nonprofit Corporations Signed this
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. (Note that is a permitted only if such provision by written consent of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section by consents given by electronic transmit by the board of a profit corporation pursuant. Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporation pursuant.	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). Nonprofit Corporations Nonprofit Corporations Signed this
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. (Note that is a profit corporation of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation pursuant by the board of a profit corporation pursuant by the board of a profit corporation pursuant for the Act if a nonprofit corporation for the Act if a non	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or existion. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not lote: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or dision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). Nonprofit Corporations Signed this day of
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were called by written consent of the shareholders or required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation dense is permitted only if such provising has been given. (Note that if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407 if an analysis of all the shareholder the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 500 is the board of a profit corporation pursuity by the board of a profit corporation pursuity of the Act if a nonprofit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation of the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation of the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation and Professional Service Corporation for the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation and Professional Service Corporation for the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation and Professional Service Corporation for the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation and Professional Service Corporation for the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pursuity is a profit corporation pursuity in the Act if a profit corporation pu	ast in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or other written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is a profit corporation. Section in accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. Substitute Section 611(2). Nonprofit Corporations Nonprofit Corporations Signed this
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the necessary votes were can be at a meeting the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. (Note that is a profit corporation of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation pursuant by the board of a profit corporation pursuant by the board of a profit corporation pursuant for the Act if a nonprofit corporation for the Act if a non	est in favor of the amendment. If members having not less than the minimum number of votes ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or praction. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or sion appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) If or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) and 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). Nonprofit Corporations Nonprofit Corporations Signed this

04/20/2007 9:23AM